10/30/25, 12:03 PM Gmail - Fwd: Oxygen Sensor

M Gmall Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed2@gmail.com>

Fwd: Oxygen Sensor

Carla Geraldes <service@sano-tecnica.pt> Thu, Oct 30, 2025 at 12:00 PM
To: Aqib Majeed <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>

Hello

We will proceed with the order for 2 units of each — 2 units 0110510 INQOX + 2 units 0110429 Maxtec Oxygen Sensor MAX-250E. Please send a proforma invoice so we can
proceed with the payment.

Many thanks and best regards,

Carla Geraldes

Departamento Técnico

T: +351 213 224 902
SANO-TECHICA MEQICAL

E: service@sano-tecnica.pt

M: Rua Latino Coelho N° 1, 2700-514, Amadora

sano-tecnica.pt
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Please consider the environment before printing this email

De: Agib Majeed <agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>
Enviada: 30 de outubro de 2025 11:54

Para: Carla Geraldes <service@sano-tecnica.pt>
Assunto: Re: FW: Oxygen Sensor

Hello

Good morning

Yes we supply a INQOX sensor (0110510) and the current price is €77.40 each.

We currently are low on stock so please advise if you require any.

Kind Regards

Aqib Majeed

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: 44 (0)1535 634 542
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Fax: 44 (0)1535 635 582

Check out our product portfolio at:

www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

Meet us at MEDICA 2025:
17th — 20th November, Diisseldorf

UK Pavilion — Hall 16, Stand H03-1

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call 44 (0)1535 634542

On Thu, Oct 30, 2025 at 11:41 AM Carla Geraldes <service@sano-tecnica.pt> wrote:

Dear Aqgib,
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Many thanks for all your help. Could you please inform if you also have the following Oxygen Sensor:

IN-Q-OX for Ventilator Comen NV8

!l'('h’f
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Many thanks and best regards,

Carla Geraldes

Departamento Técnico

T: +351 213 224 902
SANO-TECHICA MEQICAL

E: service@sano-tecnica.pt

M: Rua Latino Coelho N° 1, 2700-514, Amadora
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Please consider the environment before printing this email

De: Agib Majeed <agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>
Enviada: 30 de outubro de 2025 10:34

Para: service@sano-tecnica.pt

Assunto: Re: Oxygen Sensor

Hello Carla

Good morning

Thank you for your email.

Please see attached for your quotation detailing the price and product you require including shipping cost to Portugal.
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Can you please have a look at the addresses and advise if any amendments are required.

If your happy and wish to proceed to a live order, do advise me so | can change into a proforma for you so you can make payment.

We currently have these in stock and can ship them as soon as your payment is received.

Please let me know if you require any further assistance.

Kind Regards
Agib Majeed
Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Email: agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
Tel: 44 (0)1535 634 542
Fax: 44 (0)1535 635 582

Check out our product portfolio at:

www.viamed.co.uk/productportfolio

Meet us at MEDICA 2025:
17th — 20th November, Diisseldorf

UK Pavilion — Hall 16, Stand H03-1
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Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call 44 (0)1535 634542

From: Carla Geraldes <service@sano-tecnica.pt>
Date: Wed, 29 Oct 2025 at 13:17

Subject: Oxygen Sensor

To: <info@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Sirs

Please inform if you have the following Oxygen Sensor:

Max-250E Oxygen Sensor
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Please send part number, price and approximate delivery date.

Atenciosamente,

Carla Geraldes

Departamento Técnico

T: +351 213 224 902
SANO-TECHICA MEDICAL

E: service@sano-tecnica.pt

M: Rua Latino Coelho N° 1, 2700-514, Amadora
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Please consider the environment before printing this email
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